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Special List 
GRG 41/34 Official lists of passengers arriving in 

South Australia from overseas 

Series 
Description 

This series contains official passenger lists of ships arriving 
in Port Adelaide from overseas.   The Customs Department 
required masters of incoming ships to prepare and forward 
passenger lists to the Department.  

Information recorded on passenger lists varies but generally 
include ship's name, master's name, tonnage, where bound, 
ports of embarkation and disembarkation, names of 
passengers, age (adult or child), occupation, nationality and 
number of passengers. 

Series date range 1888 – 1940 

Agency 
responsible 

State Records of South Australia 

Access 
Determination 

Records open after 60 years 

Contents Passenger names  -  Mitchell, Mrs H,  to  Neylan, Rev. G. 

Arranged alphabetically by surname of passenger. 

Lists may contain names of passengers disembarking at 
Australian ports other than Adelaide. Not all lists have 
survived. 

This list has been made text-searchable using Optical Character Recognition (OCR) 
technology. Please browse the list if you are unable to locate information using the Ctrl F 
‘find’ function. 

If you have concerns about the accuracy of the information within this list, please let State 
Records of South Australia staff know. 

2 December 2015 



GRG 41/34 

Index to Official Lists of 
Passengers Arriving in South 
Australia from Overseas 

1888-1892, 1894, 1896-1908 

HOW TO USE THIS SOURCE 

Take a note of the passenger list number for your 
own reference. Then order by completing a Request 
Form, quoting GRG 41/34, plus the year as the 
Reference Number -* fV1 , ) cl s 

For example: GRG 41 /34 1902 

NOTE: This index contains some entries for 1909, 
1910 and 1911 due to a computer error. 

The Genealogy and Heraldry Society is currently 
indexing from 1909 onwards. 
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INDEX TO PASSENGER LISTS 1888-1908 

NAME DISEMBARKING ARRIVAL DATE PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

MITCHELL, Mrs H. & Infant MELBOURNE 28 MAR 1900 195 

MITCHELL, Mrs Hilda SYDNEY 16 MAR 1911 223 

MITCHELL, Mrs J. {CHILD & INFANT) ADELAIDE 10 NOV 1903 651 

MITCHELL, Mrs J. {CHILD & INFANT} ADELAIDE 10 NOV 1903 651 

MITCHELL, Mrs. MELBOURNE 25 NOV 1908 777 

MITCHELL, Mrs. ADELAIDE 06 MAR 1899 152 

MITCHELL, Mrs. s. SYDNEY 12 MAR 1897 194 

MITCHELL, N.H. SYDNEY 22 OCT 1899 633 

MITCHELL, Prof. ADELAIDE 09 MAR 1907 161 

MITCHELL, Prof. ADELAIDE 06 MAR 1899 152 

MITCHELL, Prof. w. ADELAIDE 22 MAR 1904 210 

MITCHELL, Prof. William ADELAIDE 22 MAR 1909 210 

MITCHELL, Professor W. ADELAIDE 22 MAR 1904 210 

MITCHELL, Prte. NEW ZEALAND 07 SEP 1900 516 

MITCHELL, Rev. J.G. ADELAIDE 05 MAR 1891 129 

MITCHELL, Revd. SYDNEY 30 MAY 1889 254 

MITCHELL, Revd. R. ADELAIDE 08 OCT 1906 667 

MITCHELL, Revd. Stanley ADELAIDE 05 APR 1892 190 

MITCHELL, Son ADELAIDE 09 MAR 1907 161 

MITCHELL, Trooper ADELAIDE 31 AUG 1897 619 

MITCHELL, Wm. Frank ADELAIDE 22 MAR 1907 195 

MITCHELL, Wm. George SYDNEY 25 NOV 1908 779 

MITCHISON, Eleanor ADELAIDE 29 APR 1891 241 

MITEFF, P. SYDNEY 22 JAN 1908 55 

MITEFF, Pietro ADELAIDE 11 MAY 1911 368 

MITFORD, Mrs ADELAIDE 14 FEB 1892 91 
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INDEX TO PASSENGER LISTS 1888-1908 

NAME 

MITKOFF, A. 

MITROVIC, A. 

MITROVIC, C. 

MITTING, Ellen 

MITTING, Ellen 

MITTING, Mr 

MITTING, Mrs {& Two Children) 

MITTING, N. 

MITTING, N. 

MITTON, Master G.E. 

MITTON, Master G.E. 

MITTON, Mr A. 

MITTON, Mr B.W. 

MITTON, Mr B.W. 

MITTON, Mr W. 

MIVE, Mr 

MIZZINI, Felice 

MME MELBA'S MAID 

MME MELBA'S MAID 

MME SHERWIN'S MAID 

MOAR, Miss A. H. 

MOATE, Frank F. 

MOATE, J.S. 

MOATE, J.T. 

MOATE, J.T. 

MOATE, John Thomas 

MOATE, Mr J.T. 

DISEMBARKING 

SYDNEY 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

MELBOURNE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

MELBOURNE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

1502 

ARRIVAL DATE 

22 JAN 1908 

25 DEC 1905 

25 DEC 1905 

19 OCT 1892 

19 OCT 1892 

19 JUN 1890 

19 JUN 1890 

19 OCT 1892 

19 OCT 1892 

25 JUL 1904 

25 JUL 1904 

03 JUN 1911 

25 JUL 1904 

25 JUL 1904 

21 APR 1902 

27 FEB 1902 

23 MAR 1903 

27 JAN 1903 

27 JAN 1903 

14 OCT 1906 

01 DEC 1902 

13 FEB 1901 

09 FEB 1910 

23 APR 1904 

23 APR 1904 

22 SEP 1906 

23 APR 1904 

PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

55 

864 

864 

528 

528 

317 

317 

528 

528 

474 

474 

428 

474 

474 

257 

147 

185 

62 

62 

680 

721 

110 

100 

276 

276 

630 

276 



INDEX TO PASSENGER LISTS 1888-1908 

NAME DISEMBARKING ARRIVAL DATE PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

MOATE, Mr J.T. ADELAIDE 23 APR 1904 276 

MOATE, Mr J.T. ADELAIDE 23 APR 1904 276 

MOATE, Mr T. ADELAIDE 06 DEC 1909 852 

MOATE, Mrs LARGS BAY 02 JUN 1906 388 

MOBECK, Dr SYDNEY 29 MAR 1894 186 

MOCATTA, Mr SYDNEY 09 NOV 1891 646 

MOCH, Mr C. ADELAIDE 25 OCT 1906 709 

MOCK, William ADELAIDE 14 JUL 1891 406 

MODETNEY, Mr MELBOURNE 19 FEB 1900 111 

MODRA, Mr E.A. ADELAIDE 24 SEP 1903 553 

MODRA, Mr E.A. ADELAIDE 24 SEP 1903 553 

MODRA, Mr H.F. ADELAIDE 24 SEP 1903 553 

MODRA, Mr H.F. ADELAIDE 24 SEP 1903 553 

MODRA, Mr. A.D. LARGS BAY 06 MAR 1899 152 

MODRA, Mrs (& 3 children) ADELAIDE 02 JUL 1910 441 

MOER, Carl PORT ADELAIDE 13 MAR 1889 130 

MOFFAT, J. ADELAIDE 20 OCT 1906 697 

MOFFAT, Miss B. ADELAIDE 04 APR 1900 216 

MOFFAT, Mr B.B. ADELAIDE 13 JUL 1896 523 

MOFFAT, Mr D. ADELAIDE 22 MAY 1894 311 

MOFFAT, Mr H.I. ADELAIDE 16 APR 1910 266 

MOFFAT, Mrs ADELAIDE 16 APR 1910 266 

MOFFATT, James AUCKLAND 25 MAR 1908 207 

MOFFATT, John AUCKLAND 25 MAR 1908 207 

MOFFATT, Miss B. ADELAIDE 10 DEC 1902 744 

MOFFATT, Mr A.A. ADELAIDE 10 APR 1900 231 
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INDEX TO PASSENGER LISTS 1888-1908 

NAME 

MOFFATT, Mr J 

MOFFATT, Mr J. 

MOFFATT, Mr J.M. 

MOFFATT, Mr R. 

MOFFATT, Mr T.J. 

MOFFATT, Mrs 

MOFFATT, Mrs 

MOFFATT, Mrs 

MOFFATT, W.E. 

MOFFATT, W.E. 

MOFFIT, Mr G.T. 

MOFFITT, Ada 

MOFFITT, Eric Campbell 

MOFFITT, Henry Baker 

MOFFLIN, Alfred 

MOFFLIN, Mr 

MOFFLIN, Mr 

MOFFLIN, Mr 

MOFFLIN, Mrs 

MOFFLIN, Mrs (& Two Children) 

MOGER, Miss E. 

MOGER, Miss F. 

MOGGRIDGE, Mr. W. 

MOHAMED 

MOHAMED 

MOHAMED (Child) (Deck) 

MOHAMED DEEN 

DISEMBARKING 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

AUCKLAND 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

MELBOURNE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

SYDNEY 

SYDNEY 

ADELAIDE 

MELBOURNE 

MELBOURNE 

MELBOURNE 

MELBOURNE & SYDNEY 

ADELAIDE 

MELBOURNE 

ADELAIDE 

1504 

ARRIVAL DATE 

08 AUG 1892 

08 AUG 1892 

22 MAR 1911 

18 JUL 1910 

24 JAN 1894 

08 AUG 1892 

25 MAR 1908 

08 AUG 1892 

14 JAN 1904 

14 JAN 1904 

08 APR 1911 

14 AUG 1906 

14 AUG 1906 

14 AUG 1906 

29 DEC 1891 

09 AUG 1896 

15 NOV 1892 

23 JAN 1897 

23 JAN 1897 

22 APR 1892 

10 DEC 1902 

10 DEC 1902 

30 SEP 1908 

09 MAR 1894 

02 APR 1892 

30 MAY 1889 

13 MAY 1891 

PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

395 

408 

242 

476 

51 

408 

207 

395 

23 

23 

287 

541 

541 

541 

746 

604 

589 

57 

57 

218 

744 

744 

633 

144 

181 

254 

269 



















































































































































































INDEX TO PASSENGER LISTS 1888-1908 

NAME DISEMBARKING ARRIVAL DATE PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

McMANN. Mr SYDNEY 12 MAR 1903 162 

McMANN, Mr SYDNEY 12 MAR 1903 162 

McMANUS, Mr P.B. ADELAIDE 01 JAN 1896 1 

McMARTIN, Mr A. R. SYDNEY 10 AUG 1903 458 

McMARTIN, Mr A.R. SYDNEY 10 AUG 1903 458 

McMARTIN, Mrs (& INFANT) SYDNEY 10 AUG 1903 458 

McMARTIN, Mrs (& INFANT) SYDNEY 10 AUG 1903 458 

McMASTER, J ADELAIDE 14 APR 1908 253 

McMASTER, John MELBOURNE 12 DEC 1911 993 

McMASTERS, Mr. MELBOURNE 09 MAR 1908 164 

McMEEKIN, Miss BRISBANE 29 SEP 1908 621 

McMEEKIN, Mr ADELAIDE 27 JAN 1903 62 

McMEIKAN, Mr MELBOURNE 31 AUG 1901 533 

McMICHAEL, Jaines MELBOURNE 12 DEC 1911 993 

McMILLAN, ADELAIDE 28 OCT 1907 682 

McMILLAN, Alex ADELAIDE 14 DEC 1911 999 

McMILLAN, Alex ADELAIDE 14 DEC 1911 999 

McMILLAN, Eliz. ADELAIDE 14 DEC 1911 999 

McMILLAN, Helen ADELAIDE 14 DEC 1911 999 

McMILLAN, J. ADELAIDE 29 AUG 1903 498 

McMILLAN, J. ADELAIDE 31 AUG 1903 498 

McMILLAN, Jane ADELAIDE 14 DEC 1911 999 

McMILLAN, Maurice B. WAN GANN I 18 JAN 1910 36 

McMILLAN, Miss M. ADELAIDE 06 DEC 1904 795 

McMILLAN, Mr A SYDNAY 12 JUN 1908 384 

McMILLAN, Mr A.T. LARGS BAY 23 NOV 1903 678 

McMILLAN, Mr T. ADELAIDE 08 APR 1903 221 

1593 



NAME 

McMILLAN, Mr. 

McMILLAN, Mr. jA. 

McMILLAN, Mrs. & child 

McMILLAN. MR. J.L. 

McMINN, Andrew 

McMULLEN, Mr 

McMULLEN, Mr J.A. 

McNAB, Mr 

McNAB, Mr 

McNAB, Mr J.H. 

McNAIR, Mr 

McNALLY, M.A. 

McNALLY, Mr. P.J. 

McNALLY, Wm. 

McNAMARA, A.C. 

McNAMARA, Mr 

McNAMEE. J. MR. 

McNAUGHT, H. 

McNAUGHT, Mrs 

McNAUGHTON, Helen 

McNAUGHTON, Miss 

McNAUGHTON, Miss 

McNAUGHTON, Mr J 

McNAUGHTON, William 

McNEIL, DR 

McNEIL, Master J.R. 

INDEX TO PASSENGER LISTS 1888-1908 

DISEMBARKING 

SYDNEY 

SYDNEY 

SYDNEY 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

MELBOURNE 

LARGS BAY 

MELBOURNE 

SYDNEY 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

SYDNEY 

ADELAIDE 

SYDNEY 

ADELAIDE 

MELBOURNE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

SYDNEY 

ARRIVAL DATE 

28 APR 1908 

12 JUN 1908 

28 APR 1908 

01 JAN 1896 

14 DEC 1911 

11 MAR 1996 

16 FEB 1903 

25 SEP 1900 

30 JAN 1901 

09 JUN 1910 

18 NOV 1905 

25 NOV 1908 

28 NOV 1908 

25 NOV 1908 

17 JUL 1905 

28 MAR 1900 

03 OCT 1894 

02 JUL 1910 

02 JUL 1910 

29 SEP 1908 

NOT STATED? [ADELAIDE 26 DEC 1905 

MELBOURNE 

ADELAIDE 

SYDNEY 

ADLEAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

1594 

30 JAN 1901 

11 MAR 1996 

29 SEP 1908 

26 JUN 1894 

30 JAN 1901 

PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

300 

384 

300 

1 

999 

197 

108 

549 

81 

388 

767 

777 

794 

777 

482 

195 

570 

441 

441 

621 

869 

83 

197 

621 

387 

83 



INDEX TO PASSENGER LISTS 1888-1908 

NAME DISEMBARKING ARRIVAL DATE PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

McNEIL, Miss M. ADELAIDE 30 JAN 1901 83 

McNEIL, Mr ADELAIDE 30 JAN 1901 83 

McNEIL, Mr ADELAIDE 21 DEC 1902 770 

McNEIL, Mr LARGS BAY 23 NOV 1903 678 

McNEIL, Mr A. ADELAIDE 25 AUG 1903 487 

McNEIL, Mr A. ADELAIDE 25 AUG 1903 487 

McNEIL, Mr M ADELAIDE 13 JUN 1908 386 

McNEIL, Mr W.D. ADELAIDE 30 JAN 1901 83 

McNEIL, Mrs ADELAIDE 13 JUN 1908 386 

McNEIL, Mrs ADELAIDE 21 DEC 1902 770 

McNEIL, Mrs (& INFANT) ADELAIDE 30 JAN 1901 83 

McNEILAGE, Mr. ADELAIDE 13 OCT 1908 662 

McNEILL, Mr LARGS BAY 16 FEB 1903 108 

McNEILL, Mr A.J. SYDNEY 16 JAN 1900 36 

McNEILL, Mr H. ADELAIDE 10 JAN 1910 18 

McNICHOL, Miss J. MELBOURNE 03 AUG 1908 496 

McNULTY, Trooper ADELAIDE 10 OCT 1903 586 

McNULTY, Trooper ADELAIDE 10 OCT 1903 586 

McPEEL, Mr ADELAIDE 21 MAY 1910 344 

McPEEL, Mrs ADELAIDE 21 MAY 1910 344 

McPETRIE, Alex MELBOURNE 08 JUL 1896 517 

McPETRIE, Mr ADELAIDE 11 MAY 1903 283 

McPETRIE, Mr ADELAIDE 11 MAY 1903 283 

McPHEDRAN, Mrs ADELAIDE 08 OCT 1906 667 

McPHEE, BRIGADIER ADELAIDE 29 APR 1996 340 

McPHEE, John ADELAIDE 09 OCT 1904 649 

McPHEE, John ADELAIDE 09 OCT 1904 649 

1595 



INDEX TO PASSENGER LISTS 1888-1908 

NAME 

McPHERSON, Alexander 

McPHERSON, Arthur J.C. 

McPHERSON, Donald 

McPHERSON, J. 

McPHERSON, J. 

McPHERSON, J. 

McPHERSON, James 

McPHERSON, Mr 

McPHERSON, Mr 

McPHERSON, Mr 

McPHERSON, Mr A.J.C. 

McPHERSON, Mr D. 

McPHERSON, Mr D. 

McPHERSON, Mr D. 

McPHERSON, Mr D. 

McPHERSON, Mr T. 

McPHERSON, Mr. N. 

McPHERSON, W. 

McPHERSON, Wm 

McPHILLENNY, Mr T. 

McQUADE, Mr. A. 

McQUADE, Mr. J. 

McQUADE, Mrs Jessie & Infant 
(Margaret) 

McQUART, Miss E. 

McQUIRK, Mr J. 

McRAE, Elli 

DISEMBARKING 

SYDNEY 

ADELAIDE 

SYDNEY 

MELBOURNE 

MELBOURNE 

WELLINGTON 

SYDNEY 

ADELAIDE 

SYDNEY 

SYDNEY 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

LARGS BAY 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

SYDNEY 

SYDNEY 

SYDNEY 

SYDNEY 

SYDNEY 

MELBOURNE 

SYDNEY 

ADELAIDE 

1596 

ARRIVAL DATE 

17 FEB 1908 

21 AUG 1909 

16 MAR 1908 

26 DEC 1903 

26 DEC 1903 

28 OCT 1908 

08 JUL 1908 

04 FEB 1901 

31 OCT 1904 

31 OCT 1904 

09 JUL 1910 

05 OCT 1903 

04 AUG 1901 

05 OCT 1903 

27 FEB 1910 

06 JUN 1909 

17 AUG 1908 

07 AUG 1905 

05 JAN 1910 

04 AUG 1903 

30 SEP 1908 

29 JAN 1910 

06 JUN 1909 

18 FEB 1910 

09 JUN 1910 

07 DEC 1908 

PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

116 

561 

184 

757 

757 

710 

435 

92 

698 

698 

463 

577 

464 

577 

148 

397 

523 

527 

10 

447 

633 

177 

397 

127 

388 

823 



INDEX TO PASSENGER LISTS 1888-1908 

NAME DISEMBARKING ARRIVAL DATE PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

McRAE, J.D. SYDNEY 14 JAN 1904 23 

McRAE, J.D. SYDNEY 14 JAN 1904 23 

McRAE, Miss K. ADELAIDE 12 JAN 1903 34 

McRAE, Mr ADELAIDE 10 JAN 1910 18 

McRAE, Mr C. ADELAIDE 25 AUG 1903 487 

McRAE, Mr C. ADELAIDE 25 AUG 1903 487 

McRAE, Mr C. ADELAIDE 24 FEB 1903 132 

McRAE, Mr D.K. ADELAIDE 27 JAN 1903 62 

McRAE, Mr E ADELAIDE 30 OCT 1894 632 

McRAE, Mr R. ADELAIDE 21 DEC 1908 857 

McRAE, Neil ADELAIDE 14 DEC 1911 999 

McROBINSON, Mr. E ADELAIDE 17 DEC 1900 734 

McRae, Mr. W. SYDNEY 06 JUN 1909 397 

McRae, Mrs & Child SYDNEY 06 JUN 1909 397 

McSORLEY, Mr ADELAIDE 31 AUG 1903 498 

McSORLEY, Mr ADELAIDE 29 AUG 1903 498 

McSORLEY, Mr. ADELAIDE 03 FEB 1908 83 

McSORLEY, Mr. F. ADELAIDE 03 FEB 1908 83 

McSORLEY, Mrs {& INFANT} ADELAIDE 31 AUG 1903 498 

McSORLEY, Mrs {& INFANT} ADELAIDE 29 AUG 1903 498 

McSORLEY, Mrs Child & Infant ADELAIDE 03 FEB 1908 83 

McTAGGART, Mr F. ADELAIDE 06 DEC 1902 736 

McVEIGH, Mr ADELAIDE 12 JAN 1903 34 

McWHICKER, Mr. s. MELBOURNE 03 AUG 1908 496 

McWHINNEY, Mr J.A. ADELAIDE 11 MAR 1996 197 

McWHINNEY, Mr J.A. SYDNEY 24 OCT 1894 617 

1597 



INDEX TO PASSENGER LISTS 1888-1908 

NAME DISEMBARKING 

McWHINNEY, Mr J.A. ADELAIDE 

McWHINNEY, Mrs ADELAIDE 

McWHINNIE, Alexander ADELAIDE 

McWHINNIE, Clara ADELAIDE 

McWHINNIE, Ellen ADELAIDE 

McWHINNIE, Gilbert ADELAIDE 

McWHINNIE, Jaxnes ADELAIDE 

McWHINNIE, Jenny ADELAIDE 

McWHINNIE, Margaret ADELAIDE 

McWHINNIE, Nellie ADELAIDE 

McWHINNIE, Nettie ADELAIDE 

McWHINNIE, Williaxn ADELAIDE 

McWILLIAM, Mr A. SYDNEY 

McWILLIAM, Mr J. ADELAIDE 

McWILLIAM, Mr. ADELAIDE 

McWILLIAMS, Dr. ADELAIDE 

McZINTOCK, Mr W.M. ADELAIDE 

McaFARLANE, John ADELAIDE 

Miss {MAID-LADY KNOWLES) (SURNAME ADELAIDE 
MISSING PAPER TORN) 

Miss {MAID-LADY NORTHCOTE) 
(SURNAME MISSING PAPER TORN) 

Mr {VALET TO CAPT. GREVILLE) 
(SURNAME MISSING PAPER TORN) 

Mr (VALET TO GOV.) (SURNAME 
MISSING, PAPER TORN) 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

Mrs (SURNAME MISSING PAPER TORN) ADELAIDE 

Mrs BRISTOWE'S Ayah ADELAIDE 

Mrs Elizabeth ADELAIDE 

1598 

ARRIVAL DATE 

13 JUL 1896 

13 JUL 1896 

05 DEC 1905 

05 DEC 1905 

05 DEC 1905 

05 DEC 1905 

05 DEC 1905 

05 DEC 1905 

05 DEC 1905 

05 DEC 1905 

05 DEC 1905 

05 DEC 1905 

19 JAN 1910 

19 JUL 1901 

25 JUL 1908 

24 OCT 1903 

19 DEC 1902 

10 AUG 1908 

17 JAN 1904 

17 JAN 1904 

17 JAN 1904 

17 JAN 1904 

17 JAN 1904 

26 FEB 1901 

20 JUL 1896 

PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

523 

523 

810 

810 

810 

810 

810 

810 

810 

810 

810 

810 

41 

439 

477 

615 

768 

513 

34 

34 

34 

34 

34 

142 

549 



INDEX TO PASSENGER LISTS 1888-1908 

NAME 

Mrs KING'S nurse, (Chinese) 

Murray, Alex 

MUGGE, Hermann 

MULLER, Aug. 

MULLER, Georg 

MULLER, Gertrud 

MULLER, Miss K. 

MULLER, Mr Fritz 

MULLER, Mr Fritz 

MULLER, Mr W. 

MULLER, Mrs {& Two Children) 

MURKE, Mrs Maria 

NACHO, Loireza 

NACHO, Michael 

NACHO, Nahine 

NACHO, Noir 

NACHO, Sete 

NADEBAUM, Miss 

NADEBAUM, Mr 

NADEBAUM, Mr 

NADEBAUM, Mr A.E. 

NADEBAUM, Mr A.E. 

NADEBAUM, Mrs 

NADEBOWN, Miss 

NADER, Mrs Chamisse {& THREE 
CHILDREN} 

NADER, Mrs Charisse 

DISEMBARKING 

SYDNEY 

BRISBANE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

LARGS BAY 

MELBOURNE 

ARRIVAL DATE 

14 APR 1908 

01 JUN 1911 

11 OCT 1897 

17 NOV 1891 

06 MAR 1894 

05 APR 1897 

20 OCT 1906 

22 DEC 1903 

22 DEC 1903 

03 APR 1907 

17 NOV 1891 

19 OCT 1902 

16 AUG 1897 

16 AUG 1897 

16 AUG 1897 

16 AUG 1897 

16 AUG 1897 

17 DEC 1900 

05 JAN 1903 

05 JAN 1903 

29 DEC 1903 

29 DEC 1903 

17 DEC 1900 

18 JAN 1902 

16 SEP 1904 

(ARAB) - REFUSED ADMI 16 SEP 1904 

1599 

PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

258 

423 

726 

664 

135 

259 

698 

749 

749 

230 

664 

632 

583 

583 

583 

583 

583 

734 

20 

20 

760 

760 

734 

49 

591 

591 



INDEX TO PASSENGER LISTS 1888-1908 

NAME DISEMBARKING ARRIVAL DATE 

NADER, Mrs Charisse (ONE CHILD) 11 (ARAB) - REFUSED ADMI 16 SEP 1904 
YEARS 

NADER, Mrs Charisse (ONE CHILD) 8 (ARAB) - REFUSED ADMI 16 SEP 1904 
YEARS 

NADIRSHAW 

NADJIAN, Mahomet 

NADJIAN, Salem 

NADLE, Miss M. 

NAGAMINE, Mr. R. 

NAGEL, Mr A.B. 

NAGEL, Mr Jacob 

NAGLE, Mr John 

NAGLE, Mr T. 

NAGLE, Mr T. 

NAGLE, T. 

NAHALSINGH - NATIVE OF INDIA 

NAHLICK, Mr Chris. 

NAHUM, Mr P. 

NAID, F. 

NAID, P. A. 

NAIER, Fraul. Gesine 

NAIER, Herr Carl 

NAIER, Herr H. 

NAIER, Herr Willy 

NAILSON, Mr J. 

NAILSON, Mr J. 

NAIRN, Dr. Balfour 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

MELBOURNE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

1600 

28 AUG 1896 

16 AUG 1897 

16 AUG 1897 

08 DEC 1911 

28 NOV 1908 

10 OCT 1907 

13 MAY 1900 

23 AUG 1907 

24 MAR 1902 

02 NOV 1907 

28 MAR 1900 

03 DEC 1897 

18 AUG 1896 

14 NOV 1896 

28 JUL 1903 

28 JUL 1903 

04 AUG 1900 

04 AUG 1900 

04 AUG 1900 

04 AUG 1900 

09 FEB 1903 

09 FEB 1903 

27 NOV 1905 

PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

591 

591 

656 

582 

582 

983 

794 

622 

294 

525 

198 

697 

195 

863 

629 

859 

430 

430 

452 

452 

452 

452 

93 

93 

783 



INDEX TO PASSENGER LISTS 1888-1908 

NAME DISEMBARKING ARRIVAL DATE PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

NAIRN, Miss LARGS BAY 27 JUL 1896 573 

NAIRN, Miss ADELAIDE 09 JAN 1907 19 

NAIRN, Mr ADELAIDE 11 APR 1903 223 

NAIRN, Mr ADELAIDE 11 APR 1903 223 

NAIRN, Mr. J. ADELAIDE 12 JUL 1908 446 

NAIRN, Mrs ADELAIDE 17 DEC 1900 734 
lO e-2;.i:.) 

NAJAR, N. ADELAIDE -9=1- DEC 1908 ~ 

NAJAR, Sarn ADELAIDE 20 SEP 1909 635 

NAKAMURA, Mr Keyiro ADELAIDE 22 JAN 1908 54 

NALDER, Mr SYDNEY 14 OCT 1900 589 

NALDER, Mrs SYDNEY 14 OCT 1900 589 

NALEEM, Mr Farquahaesn ADELAIDE 12 JAN 1903 34 

NALEEM, Mr Farquaharson ADELAIDE 12 JAN 1903 34 

NALL, Miss ADELAIDE 23 FEB 1892 105 

NALL, Mr G. ADELAIDE 23 FEB 1892 105 

NALL, Mrs ADELAIDE 23 FEB 1892 105 

NALTY, C.E. ADELAIDE 30 OCT 1901 663 

NAMARA, M. ADELAIDE 16 OCT 1908 679 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 
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NAME DISEMBARKING ARRIVAL DATE PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE (WELLINGTON) SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NAME ILLEGIBLE (WELLINGTON) SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 
(MACKAY) 

NANA SYDNEY 30 SEP 1896 725 

NANBY, Miss SYDNEY 21 JUL 1889 332 

NANCARROW, Mr ADELAIDE 08 APR 1903 221 

NANKERVIS ADELAIDE 24 NOV 1896 881 

NANKERVIS, Miss MELBOURNE 28 MAR 1900 195 

NANKERVIS, Mr A. ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1889 720 

NANKERVISD, Albert ADELAIDE 16 MAY 1911 384 

NANKEVILLE, Mr H. ADELAIDE 28 MAY 1897 388 

NANKEVILLE, Mr R.A. LARGS BAY 16 FEB 1903 108 

NANKIVELL, Miss MELBOURNE 14 JUN 1901 364 
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NAME DISEMBARKING ARRIVAL DATE PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

NANKIVELL, Miss MELBOURNE 14 JUN 1901 364 

NANKIVELL, Miss B. ADELAIDE 23 AUG 1896 646 

NANKIVELL, Mr C. ADELAIDE 04 JUN 1900 325 

NANKIVELL, Mr C.H. ADELAIDE 19 OCT 1896 774 

NANKIVELL, Mr E. ADELAIDE 19 OCT 1896 774 

NANKIVELL, Mr G. ADELAIDE 01 APR 1896 264 

NANKIVELL, Mr G.B. [NOT STATED] 25 FEB 1891 118 

NANKIVELL, Mr R.S. ADELAIDE 19 OCT 1896 774 

NANKIVELL, Mr R.S. ADELAIDE 04 JUN 1900 325 

NANKIVILLE, Mr R.A. LARGS BAY 16 FEB 1903 108 

NANKWELL, Miss ADELAIDE 10 APR 1900 231 

NANKWELL, Mrs ADELAIDE 10 APR 1900 231 

NANSON MELBOURNE 04 NOV 1901 676 

NANSON, Mr. J.L. ADELAIDE 31 AUG 1908 552 

NAOUBOWSKI, Mr Cezar. ADELAIDE 05 NOV 1904 719 

NAPIER's, Mrs (CHILD & NURSE} ADELAIDE 05 MAY 1906 313 

NAPIER, Capt. ADELAIDE 24 OCT 1903 615 

NAPIER, Capt. G.S.F. SYDNEY 30 JUN 1902 399 

NAPIER, Captain ADELAIDE 24 OCT 1903 615 

NAPIER, G.F. SYDNEY 12 OCT 1901 623 

NAPIER, Mr SYDNEY 16 SEP 1890 491 

NAPIER, Mr SYDNEY 16 APR 1908 265 

NAPIER, Mr D.J. ADELAIDE 30 DEC 1905 879 

NAPIER, Mr Geo. ADELAIDE 27 APR 1891 233 

NAPIER, Mr J.A. ADELAIDE 29 DEC 1903 760 

NAPIER, Mr J.A. ADELAIDE 29 DEC 1903 760 
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NAME 

NAPIER, Mrs (& CHILD) 

NAPIER, Mrs (& CHILD) 

NAPIER, Mrs (& Nurse & Infant) 

NAPIER, N. 

NAPIER, N. 

NAPLES, Mr 

NAPLES, Mr T.C. 

NAPLES, Mr T.C. 

NAPLES. MR. 

NARANGE 

NARCORD, Miss E. 

NARDIN, Mr. C.C. 

NARELLE, Miss Marie 

NARKEY, Miss 

NAROON 

NARSIONSKY, Mr Rich 

NARYOKS, Mr C. 

NASEIADEN 

NASH, Frederick 

NASH, Humphrey (DIED ON VOYAGE) 

NASH, Joseph 

NASH, Mr 

NASH, Mr 

NASH, Mr 

NASH, Mr 

NASH, Mr A.C. 

NASH, Mr B. 

DISEMBARKING 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

LARGS BAY 

MELBOURNE 

SYDNEY 

SYDNEY 

SYDNEY 

SYDNEY 

ADELAIDE 

MELBOURNE 

ADELAIDE 

SYDNEY 

ADELAIDE 

MELBOURNE & SYDNEY 

MELBOURNE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

LARGS BAY 

SYDNEY 

1604 

ARRIVAL DATE 

24 OCT 1903 

24 OCT 1903 

20 AUG 1900 

14 JAN 1904 

14 JAN 1904 

25 MAY 1902 

07 JUN 1903 

07 JUN 1903 

05 SEP 1894 

04 NOV 1901 

28 SEP 1902 

16 JUL 1908 

30 MAR 1908 

09 MAR 1894 

04 NOV 1901 

10 DEC 1909 

11 OCT 1897 

15 JAN 1890 

05 OCT 1909 

03 NOV 1903 

03 NOV 1903 

17 SEP 1906 

15 AUG 1903 

12 MAR 1890 

15 AUG 1903 

03 NOV 1897 

08 JUL 1910 

PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

615 

615 

477 

23 

23 

318 

334 

334 

521 

676 

585 

465 

223 

144 

676 

866 

726 

33 

674 

683 

683 

621 

472 

149 

472 

783 

455 
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NAME DISEMBARKING ARRIVAL DATE PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

NASH, Mr Fraser ADELAIDE 08 APR 1902 227 

NASH, Mr H.R. SYDNEY 09 JUN 1910 388 

NASH, Mr J. G. SYDNEY 10 AUG 1903 458 

NASH, Mr J.G. SYDNEY 10 AUG 1903 458 

NASH, Mr S SYDNEY 18 MAR 1896 219 

NASH, Mr. Fergus ADELAIDE 05 MAR 1910 164 

NASH, Mrs ADELAIDE 08 AUG 1904 509 

NASH, Mrs ADELAIDE 08 AUG 1904 509 

NASH, Mrs ADELAIDE 08 APR 1902 227 

NASH, Private A. ADELAIDE 08 OCT 1902 613 

NASH, William ADELAIDE 10 MAR 1891 139 

NASHER, Joseph ADELAIDE 16 AUG 1897 582 

NASON, Mr E. SYDNEY 02 MAY 1897 324 

NASON, Mr. E. SYDNEY 02 MAY 1897 324 

NASON, Mrs (& TWO CHILDREN) SYDNEY 02 MAY 1897 324 

NASSIF, Essen ADELAIDE 16 AUG 1897 582 

NATES, Edith ADELAIDE 04 DEC 1889 573 

NATHAN, C.J. ADELAIDE 09 FEB 1910 100 

NATHAN, E. ADELAIDE 16 OCT 1908 679 

NATHAN, HUBERT L. ADELAIDE 18 OCT 1907 654 

NATHAN, Mr SYDNEY 05 APR 1896 276 

NATHAN, Mr ADELAIDE 19 MAY 1907 322 

NATHAN, Mr MELBOURNE 04 NOV 1901 676 

NATHAN, Mr. ADELAIDE 26 JAN 1908 63 

NATHAN, Mr. A. ADELAIDE 08 JUL 1897 489 

NATHAN, Mr. c.s. ADELAIDE 17 OCT 1908 678 
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LIST NO. 

NATHAN, Mr. D. ADELAIDE 06 SEP 1908 572 

NATHAN, Mrs. & Child ADELAIDE 06 SEP 1908 572 

NATION Trooper 5th & 6th IBC ADELAIDE 08 MAY 1902 290 

NATION, George ADELAIDE 03 AUG 1908 495 

NATION, Mr ADELAIDE 03 NOV 1903 636 

NATION, Mr A. ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1903 749 

NATION, Mr A. ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1903 749 

NATION, Mr. ADELAIDE 03 AUG 1908 495 

NATION, Mrs (& CHILD) ADELAIDE 03 NOV 1903 636 

NATION, Mrs. ADELAIDE 03 AUG 1908 495 

NATIVE - ONE MELBOURNE 30 JUL 1896 576 

NATIVE OF INDIA (ONE} SYDNEY 03 DEC 1897 863 

NATIVE OF INDIA (ONE) ADELAIDE 03 DEC 1897 863 

NATIVE SERVANT (ONE} SYDNEY 02 FEB 1902 81 

NATIVE SERVANTS (3) SYDNEY 10 JUL 1889 313 

NATIVE, Ayah LARGS BAY 07 OCT 1905 657 

NATIVES (34) ADELAIDE 27 DEC 1897 923 

NATIVES (FIFTEEN) 28 FEB 1901 146 

NATIVES (INDIAN) SEVEN SYDNEY 30 JUL 1896 576 

NATIVES (TWENTY) SYDNEY 03 DEC 1897 863 

NATIVES - FORTY EIGHT SYDNEY 30 JUL 1896 576 

NATIVES - THREE MELBOURNE 30 JUL 1896 576 

NATIVES OF INDIA (SIX} MELBOURNE 03 DEC 1897 863 

NATIVES OF INDIA (THREE) ADELAIDE 03 DEC 1897 863 

NATIVES OF INDIA (THREE) MELBOURNE 03 DEC 1897 863 

NATOO MELBOURNE 04 NOV 1901 676 

NATRON, Mr J. ADELAIDE 03 NOV 1903 636 
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NAME DISEMBARKING ARRIVAL DATE PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

NATRON, Mrs (& CHILD) ADELAIDE 03 NOV 1903 636 

NATT, Mr ADELAIDE 24 MAY 1903 308 

NAWES, Mr SYDNEY 28 FEB 1996 164 

NAWREL, Mr NOUMEA 06 NOV 1900 641 

NAUD, Mr NOUMEA 01 JAN 1900 1 

NAUDIN. H. MR. SYDNEY 01 OCT 1894 564 
I 

NAUGHTON, Catherine ADELAIDE ~~qi~~ 51 
I 

NAUGHTON, Isabella ADELAIDE "2~re~"±&89 51 

NAUGHTON, Miss ADELAIDE 29 JAN 1906 79 

NAUGHTON, Private T.A. ADELAIDE 01 DEC 1900 698 

NAUMANN, Mrs SYDNEY 15 JUN 1896 461 

NAUR, WONG CHOP MELBOURNE 05 MAY 1897 334+ 

NAWLE. MR. J.M. ADELAIDE 30 OCT 1894 632 

NAWLE. MRS. ADELAIDE 30 OCT 1894 632 

NAYAR, Assa ADELAIDE 30 APR 1910 302 

NAYLOR, Dr. H.G. LARGS BAY 10 FEB 1906 118 

NAYLOR, Joseph ADELAIDE 11 JAN 1897 31 

NAYLOR, Mr Edwin ADELAIDE 22 MAR 1911 242 

NAYLOR, Mr J.N. ADELAIDE 17 JUN 1910 409 

NAYLOR, Mr J.W. ADELAIDE 14 FEB 1910 113 

NAYLOR, Mrs LARGS BAY 10 FEB 1906 118 

NAYLOR, Mrs Margaret ADELAIDE 22 MAR 1911 242 

NAYLOR, w. ADELAIDE 13 NOV 1894 664 

NAYNYA, Mr ADELAIDE 08 APR 1894 213 

NCO'S AND MEN OF MILITARY FORCES FOR VARIOUS PORTS (23 05 DEC 1901 752 

NEAL, D. MELBOURNE 01 FEB 1897 79 
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NEAL, Mr F.W. SYDNEY 16 MAR 1911 223 

NEAL, Mr. ADELAIDE 07 DEC 1908 823 

NEAL, Mrs. Jean & child ADELAIDE 07 DEC 1908 823 

NEALE, Harry F. SYDNEY 17 MAY 1911 383 

NEALE, Mr. H. ADELAIDE 28 NOV 1908 794 

NEALE, See WIGG ADELAIDE 25 APR 1910 281 

NEALES, Mr ADELAIDE 16 SEP 1890 491 

NEALES, Mr W. ADELAIDE 17 JUL 1892 366 

NEALS, W.B. ADELAIDE 20 MAR 1894 165 

NEAME, Mr C.O. MELBOURNE 19 OCT 1897 744 

NEAME, Mr. B. ADELAIDE 29 MAR 1909 234 

NEANE, Mrs ADELAIDE 19 JAN 1900 43 

NEAREY, Mr. J. ADELAIDE 31 OCT 1908 718 

NEARY, Mr {& Mother) {NOT STATED) 28 MAY 1890 280 

NEARY, Mr J. ADELAIDE 06 APR 1903 216 

NEARY, Mr J. ADELAIDE 06 APR 1903 216 

NEARY, Mr W.M. ADELAIDE 19 DEC 1902 768 

NEARY, Mr. MELBOURNE 09 MAR 1908 164 

NEARY, Mrs ADELAIDE 19 DEC 1902 768 

NEAT, Mary ADELAIDE 02 JAN 1907 8 

NEATE, F. ADELAIDE 17 NOV 1903 672 

NEATE, F. ADELAIDE 17 NOV 1903 672 

NEATE, Miss LARGS BAY 02 APR 1901 213 

NEATE, Miss ADELAIDE 09 JAN 1907 19 

NEATE, Mr ADELAIDE 09 JAN 1907 19 

NEATE, Mr F.W. ADELAIDE 20 FEB 1904 128 

NEATE, Mr F.W. ADELAIDE 20 FEB 1904 128 
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NAME 

NEATE, Mrs 

NEATE, Mrs T. 

NEATES, Mr Thomas 

NEATES, Mrs T. 

NEAVE, Mr 

NEAVE, Mr 

NEAVE, Mr L. 

NEAVE, Mrs (CHILD & INFANT) 

NEAVE, Mrs Child (& INFANT) 

NEBB, Mr N.H. 

NEDAWAY, Mr 

NEDIFF, N. 

NEEDHAM, Mr 

NEEDHAM, Mr A. 

NEEDHAM, Mr J. 

NEEDHAM, Mr John 

NEEDHAM, Mr R. 

NEEDHAM, Mrs 

NEEDHAM, Mrs (& INFANT) 

NEEDHAM, Mrs H. 

NEEDHAM, Mrs H. 

NEGHIB, Mr 

NEGIN, Fanny 

NEGIN, Michael 

NEGIN, Sheila 

NEGO SEE CANOS NEGO 

DISEMBARKING 

ADELAIDE 

LARGS BAY 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

SYDNEY 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

SYDNEY 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

MELBOURNE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

1609 

ARRIVAL DATE 

09 JAN 1907 

02 APR 1901 

14 NOV 1897 

14 NOV 1897 

01 FEB 1903 

01 FEB 1903 

06 JUN 1909 

01 FEB 1903 

01 FEB 1903 

06 NOV 1889 

27 AUG 1900 

22 JAN 1908 

04 JUN 1900 

16 APR 1910 

25 JUN 1906 

18 AUG 1896 

02 JUL 1902 

04 JUN 1900 

25 JUN 1906 

23 MAR 1903 

23 MAR 1903 

06 NOV 1900 

03 MAY 1905 

03 MAY 1905 

03 MAY 1905 

12 JAN 1903 

PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

19 

213 

815 

815 

76 

76 

397 

76 

76 

516 

490 

55 

325 

266 

439 

628 

400 

325 

439 

185 

185 

641 

319 

319 

319 

34 



NAME 

NEGO, Mr G.D. Carlos 

NEGUS, Mr 

NEIKENSTEIN, Captn. 

NEIL, John 

NEIL, Lieut. 

NEIL, Mr 

NEIL, Mr C. 

NEIL, Mr. H. 

NEIL, Smith Mr 

NEIL, William 

NEILANDS, C.S. 

NEILL, Dr. J.F. 

NEILL, Mr 

NEILL, Mr 

NEILL, Mr 

NEILL, Mr Alfred 

NEILL, Mr W. 

NEILL, Mr. W. 

NEILL, Mrs 

NEILL, Mrs 

NEILSMITH, Mr 

NEILSON, Anna 

NEILSON, F. 

NEILSON, J. 

NEILSON, J. 

NEILSON, Linda 

NEILSON, Miss C. 

INDEX TO PASSENGER LISTS 1888-1908 

DISEMBARKING 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

SYDNEY 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

HOBART 

SYDNEY 

SYDNEY 

ADELAIDE 

MELBOURNE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

SYDNEY 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

HOBART 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

SYDNEY 

1610 

ARRIVAL D_ATE 

12 JAN 1903 

22 APR 1901 

15 NOV 1889 

17 MAY 1911 

31 OCT 1905 

29 SEP 1896 

10 JAN 1910 

25 DEC 1897 

01 FEB 1903 

17 MAY 1911 

25 NOV 1908 

20 JAN 1897 

03 SEP 1891 

11 JAN 1904 

11 JAN 1904 

12 SEP 1905 

16 JAN 1900 

05 MAR 1910 

11 JAN 1904 

11 JAN 1904 

01 FEB 1903 

06 DEC 1897 

06 DEC 1897 

15 MAY 1903 

15 MAY 1903 

06 DEC 1897 

09 AUG 1911 

PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

34 

254 

537 

383 

715 

721 

18 

918 

76 

383 

777 

49 

504 

19 

19 

598 

36 

162 

19 

19 

76 

870 

870 

293 

293 

870 

608 
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NAME DISEMBARKING ARRIVAL DATE PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

NEILSON, Mr ADELAIDE 10 OCT 1903 586 

NEILSON, Mr ADELAIDE 10 OCT 1903 586 

NEILSON, Mr E.N. ADELAIDE 01 FEB 1903 76 

NEILSON, Mr Otto MELBOURNE 11 MAY 1903 283 

NEILSON, Mr Otto MELBOURNE 11 MAY 1903 283 

NEILSON, Mrs E.N. ADELAIDE 01 FEB 1903 76 

NEILSON, Swen ADELAIDE 06 DEC 1897 870 

NEIMHE, Mr ADELAIDE 04 MAY 1903 268 

NEIMHE, Mr ADELAIDE 04 MAY 1903 268 

NEIND, Mr W. ADELAIDE 05 OCT 1903 577 

NEITHAMMER, F. ADELAIDE 08 MAR 1908 165 

NEJAIN, Mr Geo ADELAIDE 29 MAY 1905 376 

NEJAIN, Mrs Fredy ADELAIDE 29 MAY 1905 376 

NEJAM, Miss Almaya ADELAIDE 10 JUN 1907 367 

NEJAM, Miss Freda ADELAIDE 10 JUN 1907 367 

NELAND, John C. ADELAIDE 08 DEC 1911 983 

NELAND, Mr C. ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1889 720 

NELLSON, Emma ADELAIDE 27 AUG 1889 392 

NELLSON, Emma ADELAIDE 27 AUG 1889 392 

NELLSON, Gert ADELAIDE 27 AUG 1889 392 

NELLSON, Hans ADELAIDE 27 AUG 1889 392 

NELLSTED, Mr Wm. T. ADELAIDE 10 OCT 1907 622 

NELMES, Mr W. SYDNEY 10 DEC 1902 744 

NELSON, Alex ADELAIDE 14 DEC 1911 999 

NELSON, Alfred ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1903 749 

NELSON, Alfred ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1903 749 
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NAME DISEMBARKING ARRIVAL DATE PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

NELSON, Captain ADELAIDE 29 MAY 1909 378 

NELSON, Charles ADELAIDE 03 APR 1908 236 

NELSON, E.J. SYDNEY 14 JAN 1904 23 

NELSON, E.J. SYDNEY 14 JAN 1904 23 

NELSON, Henry SYDNEY 17 FEB 1908 116 

NELSON, John ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1903 749 

NELSON, John ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1903 749 

NELSON, Leonard ADELAIDE 02 JAN 1907 8 

NELSON, Lieut. SYDNEY 05 NOV 1901 675 

NELSON, Mary SYDNEY 26 OCT 1908 695 

NELSON, Miss ADELAIDE 25 JUL 1911 579 

NELSON, Miss ADELAIDE 30 SEP 1900 558 

NELSON, Miss ADELAIDE 30 SEP 1900 558 

NELSON, Miss Ella ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1903 749 

NELSON, Miss Ella ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1903 749 

NELSON, Miss Emma ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1903 749 

NELSON, Miss Emma ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1903 749 

NELSON, Miss H.L. ADELAIDE 23 JUL 1910 495 

NELSON, Miss June SYDNEY 09 JUL 1908 366 

NELSON, Miss Louise ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1903 749 

NELSON, Miss Louise ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1903 749 

NELSON, Mr ADELAIDE 24 MAY 1903 308 

NELSON, Mr ADELAIDE 02 APR 1901 213 

N~LSON, Mr ADELAIDE 14 FEB 1892 91 

NELSON, Mr ADELAIDE 03 JUL 1889 303 

NELSON, Mr ADELAIDE 17 MAY 1897 358 

NELSON, Mr ADELAIDE 25 MAY 1902 318 
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NAME DISEMBARKING ARRIVAL DATE PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

NELSON, Mr SYDNEY 02 SEP 1896 659 

NELSON, Mr ADELAIDE 24 MAY 1903 308 

NELSON, Mr ADELAIDE 05 MAR 1891 130 

NELSON, Mr Charles ADELAIDE 14 APR 1897 285 

NELSON, Mr G. ADELAIDE 09 JUN 1910 388 

NELSON, Mr G. ADELAIDE 14 JAN 1897 38 

NELSON, Mr G.A. SYDNEY 31 MAR 1900 205 

NELSON, Mr H.A. MELBOURNE 26 APR 1897 309 

NELSON, Mr Henry ADELAIDE 23 JAN 1905 47 

NELSON, Mr 0. J. SYDNEY 08 JUL 1908 435 

NELSON, Mr R. SYDNEY 10 AUG 1900 464 

NELSON, Mr W. ADELAIDE 03 NOV 1903 636 

NELSON, Mr W. ADELAIDE 12 MAY 1903 284 

NELSON, Mr W. ADELAIDE 12 MAY 1903 284 

NELSON, Mr W. ADELAIDE 23 OCT 1901 646 

NELSON, Mr W. ADELAIDE 19 MAY 1902 309 

NELSON, Mr W. ADELAIDE 03 NOV 1903 636 

NELSON, Mr W. SYDNEY 13 OCT 1896 763 

NELSON, Mr W.G.A. ADELAIDE 12 JAN 1903 35 

NELSON, Mr W.G.A. ADELAIDE 12 JAN 1903 35 

NELSON, Mr W.M. ADELAIDE 12 JAN 1903 34 

NELSON, Mr W.M. ADELAIDE 12 JAN 1903 34 

NELSON, Mr. ADELAIDE 14 DEC 1897 895 

NELSON, Mr. ADELAIDE 12 MAY 1908 136 

NELSON, Mr. A. MELBOURNE 03 AUG 1908 496 

NELSON, Mr. A. ADELAIDE 01 APR 1896 264 
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NAME DISEMBARKING ARRIVAL DATE PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

NELSON, Mr. J. SYDNEY 24 JAN 1908 59 

NELSON, Mr. Jane SYDNEY 09 JUL 1908 366 

NELSON, Mr. T. SYDNEY 24 JAN 1908 59 

NELSON, Mrs ADELAIDE 14 APR 1897 285 

NELSON, Mrs ADELAIDE 23 JAN 1905 47 

NELSON, Mrs ADELAIDE 17 MAY 1897 358 

NELSON, Mrs & Infant SYDNEY 16 MAR 1908 184 

NELSON, Mrs & infant SYDNEY 08 JUL 1908 435 

NELSON, Mrs (& TWO CHILDREN) ADELAIDE 15 JAN 1902 38 

NELSON, Mrs Kristine ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1903 749 

NELSON, Mrs Kristine ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1903 749 

NELSON, Trooper MELBOURNE 12 MAR 1903 162 

NELSON, Trooper MELBOURNE 12 MAR 1903 162 

NELSON, Trooper SYDNEY 05 NOV 1900 637 

NELSON, private T ADELAIDE 01 DEC 1900 698 

NELSSON, Martinus ADELAIDE 27 AUG 1889 392 

NELTER, Mrs ADELAIDE 26 NOV 1906 794 

NEMREIR, Mr G. SYDNEY 07 FEB 1903 87 

NENNIER, Mr G. SYDNEY 07 FEB 1903 87 

NENOFF, D. SYDNEY 22 JAN 1908 55 

NENOFF, N. SYDNEY 22 JAN 1908 55 

NENSTADT, Curt ADELAIDE 07 DEC 1908 823 

NENWIRTH, J. ADELAIDE 01 DEC 1891 692 

NEOLAND, J. ADELAIDE 11 MAR 1903 160 

NEOLAND, Mr J. ADELAIDE 11 MAR 1903 160 

NEOLAND, Mr J. ADELAIDE 11 MAR 1903 160 

NEPEAN SMITH, Mr See SMITH Mr SYDNEY 04 FEB 1900 75 
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NAME DISEMBARKING 

Nepean 

NERMAN, Mr MELBOURNE 

NERNA, Mr W. ADELAIDE 

NESBIT, Mr ADELAIDE 

NESBIT, Mr. ADELAIDE 

NESBIT, Mr. P. ADELAIDE 

NESBITH, Mr Arthur ADELAIDE 

NESBITT, Miss ADELAIDE 

NESBITT, Mr Allen See ALLEN Mr T. ADELAIDE 
Nesbitt 

NESBITT, Mr H.F. ADELAIDE 

NESBITT, Mr W.H. ADELAIDE 

NESBITT, Mr.R. ADELAIDE 

NESBITT, Mrs ADELAIDE 

NESIGH, Capt. MELBOURNE 

NEST, Mr ADELAIDE 

NEST, Mrs (&TWO CHILDREN) ADELAIDE 

NESTER, Mr ADELAIDE 

NESTER, Mr ADELAIDE 

NESTER, Mrs ADELAIDE 

NESTER, Mrs ADELAIDE 

NESTER, Mrs {& CHILD) ADELAIDE 

NESTOR, J. ADELAIDE 

NESTOR, Miss MELBOURNE 

NESTOR, Mr J ADELAIDE 

NETHERCOTT, Mrs ADELAIDE 

NETHERCOTT, Mrs ADELAIDE 

1615 

ARRIVAL DATE 

21 NOV 1892 

05 OCT 1903 

17 DEC 1890 

07 MAR 1908 

17 NOV 1894 

10 MAR 1906 

22 JUN 1890 

21 JUN 1897 

19 OCT 1896 

07 OCT 1901 

09 JUN 1896 

02 JAN 1905 

05 NOV 1901 

16 FEB 1897 

16 FEB 1897 

24 MAY 1903 

24 MAY 1903 

24 MAY 1903 

24 MAY 1903 

07 OCT 1902 

05 APR 1911 

22 JAN 1908 

27 MAR 1908 

21 MAY 1901 

25 AUG 1903 

PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

595 

577 

651 

162 

676 

185 

321 

442 

775 

609 

445 

1 

675 

125 

125 

308 

308 

308 

308 

606 

277 

55 

214 

315 

487 
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NAME DISEMBARKING ARRIVAL DATE PASSENGER 
LIST NO. 

NETHERCOTT, Mrs ADELAIDE 25 AUG 1903 487 

NETHERCOTT. Mrs ADELAIDE 02 APR 1910 233 

NETHERELL, Mr SYDNEY 02 SEP 1896 659 

NETHERTON, Mr SYDNEY 22 OCT 1899 633 

NETHERTON, Samuel ADELAIDE 14 AUG 1889 375 

NETTELBECK, Helen ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1903 749 

NETTELBECK, Helen ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1903 749 

NETTELBECK, John ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1903 749 

NETTELBECK, John ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1903 749 

NETTELBECK, Mrs C. ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1903 749 

NETTELBECK, Mrs 0. (& CHILD) ADELAIDE 05 MAY 1902 279 

NETTELBECK, 0. ADELAIDE 05 SEP 1900 513 

NETTENHALL, Mr ADELAIDE 12 JUL 1908 446 

NETTER, Mr William ADELAIDE 24 JUL 1909 505 

NETTING, Mr SYDNEY 10 MAY 1894 284 

NETTLE, Mr A.C. ADELAIDE 08 APR 1911 287 

NETTLE, Mr. A. ADELAIDE 16 JUL 1908 465 

NETTLEBACK, Mr 03 DEC 1888 560 

NETTLEBACK, Mr C.S. ADELAIDE 16 JUL 1900 415 

NETTLEBECK, Mrs C. ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1903 749 

NETTLEFOLD, Mr L. ADELAIDE 20 SEP 1909 635 

NETTLEHICK, Mr 0. ADELAIDE 17 MAR 1901 180 

NETTLETON, John F. ADELAIDE 28 JUN 1892 334 

NETTLETON, Mr ADELAIDE 28 SEP 1902 582 

NETTLETON, Mr R. ADELAIDE 22 SEP 1902 572 

NETTLETON, Mr S. ADELAIDE 02 NOV 1907 697 

NETTLETON, Mrs ADELAIDE 28 SEP 1902 582 
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NETTLETON, Mrs (& CHILD) ADELAIDE 17 NOV 1906 775 

NETTLETON, Sam ADELAIDE 22 SEP 1906 630 

NETTLEY, A.E. ADELAIDE 09 FEB 1902 105 

NEUBAUER, Mr. E. ADELAIDE 07 MAR 1909 173 

NEUKHOUSE, Mr ADELAIDE 08 APR 1903 221 

NEUMAN, Charles ADELAIDE 21 DEC 1903 750 

NEUMAN, J. SYDNEY 27 FEB 1902 147 

NEUMAN, Thomas ADELAIDE 21 DEC 1903 750 

NEUMANN, Carl ADELAIDE 02 MAY 1892 237 

NEUMANN, Carl ADELAIDE 02 MAY 1892 237 

NEUMANN, Georg MELBOURNE 05 SEP 1900 513 

NEUMANN, Heinr. ADELAIDE 20 SEP 1907 590 

NEUMANN, Marie ADELAIDE 02 MAY 1892 237 

NEUMANN, Mrs MELBOURNE 05 SEP 1900 513 

NEUMANN, Mrs C. ADELAIDE 02 MAY 1892 237 

NEUMANN, Wilhelm ADELAIDE 23 OCT 1889 489 

NEUMULLER, Mr 0. ADELAIDE 07 MAY 1910 317 

NEUTON, Alice SYDNEY 18 DEC 1908 854 

NEUTON, Beat. SYDNEY 18 DEC 1908 854 

NEUTON, Edna SYDNEY 18 DEC 1908 854 

NEUTON, Edward SYDNEY 18 DEC 1908 854 

NEUTON, Florance SYDNEY 18 DEC 1908 854 

NEUTON, G. SYDNEY 18 DEC 1908 854 

NEUTON, Hilda SYDNEY 18 DEC 1908 854 

NEUTON, Ralph SYDNEY 18 DEC 1908 854 

NEUTON, Winnie SYDNEY 18 DEC 1908 854 
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NEVILL. Lord Richard SYDNEY 04 FEB 1900 75 

NEVILL, Mr J.H. ADELAIDE 14 MAY 1907 312 

NEVILLE, Ellen 21 DEC 1888 594 

NEVILLE, Emma 21 DEC 1888 594 

NEVILLE, Jane 21 DEC 1888 594 

NEVILLE, John 21 DEC 1888 594 

NEVILLE, Lord R. LARGS BAY 04 AUG 1901 464 

NEVILLE, Lord R. ADELAIDE 22 AUG 1908 537 

NEVILLE, Mr. SYDNEY 06 MAR 1899 152 

NEVILLE, Mrs & Child SYDNEY 28 FEB 1900 131 

NEVILLE, Revd. A. ADELAIDE 14 OCT 1906 680 

NEVILLE, Thomas 21 DEC 1888 594 

NEVILLE, William 21 DEC 1888 594 

NEVIN, Mr G. MELBOURNE 27 JUN 1903 375 

NEVIN, Mr G. MELBOURNE 27 JUN 1903 375 

NEVIN. Mr. ADELAIDE 07 JAN 1896 16 

NEVINS, Mr W.R. ADELAIDE 08 APR 1911 287 

NEW, Mr A.J. ADELAIDE 19 JUL 1901 439 

NEW, Mr A.S. SYDNEY 17 JUL 1892 366 

NEW, Mr Mortimer ADELAIDE 09 APR 1890 189 

NEW. Nurse ADELAIDE 14 FEB 1910 113 

NEWALL, Mr A ADELAIDE 14 APR 1908 253 

NEWALL, Mr 0. ADELAIDE 22 SEP 1902 572 

NEWALL, Mr R. ADELAIDE 14 APR 1896 300 

NEWALL, Mr R. ADELAIDE 12 SEP 1890 482 

NEWBERRY, Mr ADELAIDE 17 APR 1894 228 

NEWBERRY, Mr J.B. ADELAIDE 24 DEC 1909 898 
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NEWBERRY, Mrs ADELAIDE 19 DEC 1903 746 

NEWBERRY, Mrs ADELAIDE 19 DEC 1903 746 

NEWBERRY, Mrs ADELAIDE 17 APR 1894 228 

NEWBERRY, Mrs. ADELAIDE 01 OCT 1908 638 

NEWBERY, Mr A.K. ADELAIDE 04 SEP 1909 592 

NEWBERY, Mrs ADELAIDE 04 SEP 1909 592 

NEWBOLD, Mr SYDNEY 03 MAR 1902 159 

NEWBOLD, Private H. H. ADELAIDE 28 SEP 1902 582 

NEWBOLD, Revd. R. ADELAIDE 20 JAN 1897 49 

NEWBURY, Henry BRISBANE 17 MAY 1911 383 

NEWCOMBE, Miss SYDNEY 09 JAN 1894 27 

NEWCOMBE, Mr A.W. ADELAIDE 22 MAR 1911 242 

NEWCOMBE, Sarah A. ADELAIDE 18 JAN 1910 36 

NEWCOMBE, William ADELAIDE 18 JAN 1910 36 

NEWELL, E.A. SYDNEY 28 OCT 1908 710 

NEWELL, Miss ADELAIDE 02 JUL 1900 382 

NEWELL, Mr (Jnr) ADELAIDE 19 JUL 1901 439 

NEWELL, Mr A.J. ADELAIDE 19 MAY 1902 309 

NEWELL, Mr C. ADELAIDE 24 FEB 1903 132 

NEWELL, Mr C. ADELAIDE 24 FEB 1903 132 

NEWELL, Mr J.H. SYDNEY 15 APR 1908 250 

NEWELL, Mr R.C. ADELAIDE 07 OCT 1901 609 

NEWELL, Mr W. MELBOURNE 19 OCT 1896 775 

NEWELL, Mr W.C. MELBOURNE 30 OCT 1900 620 

NEWELL, w. SYDNEY 28 OCT 1908 710 

NEWENHAM, Mr. Pitman MELBOURNE 10 JUL 1897 495 
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NEWEOMER, Mr ADELAIDE 20 SEP 1907 590 

NEWEY, Mr H. ADELAIDE 25 JUN 1910 426 

NEWGILL, Revd. R.P. SYDNEY 30 JUL 1900 439 

NEWHY, Frederick SYDNEY 25 NOV 1908 779 

NEWITT, Mr. ADELAIDE 21 MAY 1908 339 

NEWITT, Mrs. ADELAIDE 21 MAY 1908 339 

NEWLAND, Master SYDNEY 02 JAN 1890 1 

NEWLAND, Mr ADELAIDE 27 MAR 1905 226 

NEWLAND, Mr SYDNEY 02 JAN 1890 1 

NEWLAND, Mr A. SYDNEY 08 JUL 1910 455 

NEWLAND, Mr C. ADELAIDE 04 JUN 1900 325 

NEWLAND, Mr Frederick ADELAIDE 15 JAN 1889 32 

NEWLAND, Mr R.D. LARGS BAY 18 JUL 1906 480 

NEWLAND, Mr S. ADELAIDE 04 JUN 1900 325 

NEWLAND, Mr S. LARGS BAY 18 JUL 1906 480 

NEWLAND, Mr. J.M. ADELAIDE 03 APR 1909 250 

NEWLAND, Mrs ADELAIDE 04 JUN 1900 325 

NEWLAND, Mrs ADELAIDE 28 APR 1902 271 

NEWLAND, Mrs LARGS BAY 18 JUL 1906 480 

NEWLAND, Mrs (& Children) SYDNEY 02 JAN 1890 1 

NEWLAND, Mrs (& infant) ADELAIDE 15 JUL 1910 474 

NEWLANDS, Master George ADELAIDE 20 SEP 1909 635 

NEWLANDS, Miss ADELAIDE 17 DEC 1891 723 

NEWLANDS, Molly SYDNEY 20 APR 1908 270 

NEWLANDS, Molly SYDNEY 20 APR 1908 270 

NEWLANDS, Mr P. ADELAIDE 31 OCT 1905 715 

NEWLANDS, Mr. R. SYDNEY 20 FEB 1908 123 
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NEWLANDS, Mrs ADELAIDE 31 OCT 1905 

NEWLANDS, Mrs Marg. ADELAIDE 20 SEP 1909 635 

NEWLANDS, Samuel ADELAIDE 20 SEP 1909 635 

NEWLANDS, V.M. ADELAIDE 29 JUL 1907 473 

NEWLANDS, William J SYDNEY 20 APR 1908 270 

NEWLING. A. ADELAIDE 21 AUG 1894 491 

NEWLING. J. ADELAIDE 21 AUG 1894 491 

NEWLING. MR ADELAIDE 21 AUG 1894 491 

NEWLING. MRS. ADELAIDE 21 AUG 1894 491 

NEWLING. s. ADELAIDE 21 AUG 1894 491 

NEWMAN Mr. G LARGS BAY 18 JUL 1903 415 

NEWMAN, c ADELAIDE 03 APR 1908 236 

NEWMAN, C.D.L. ADELAIDE 20 MAR 1894 165 

NEWMAN, Claude ADELAIDE 16 JUL 1907 446 

NEWMAN, Eileen ADELAIDE 14 APR 1908 253 

NEWMAN, George SYDNEY 12 DEC 1911 993 

NEWMAN, Henry ADELAIDE 25 NOV 1908 779 

NEWMAN, Miss ADELAIDE 21 MAY 1900 306 

NEWMAN, Miss SEMAPHORE 04 NOV 1905 727 

NEWMAN, Miss ADELAIDE 08 APR 1903 221 

NEWMAN, Miss ADELAIDE 08 APR 1903 221 

NEWMAN, Mr ADELAIDE 26 NOV 1889 559 

NEWMAN, Mr ADELAIDE 30 SEP 1900 558 

NEWMAN, Mr ADELAIDE 17 JUL 1892 366 

NEWMAN, Mr ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1900 747 

NEWMAN, Mr ADELAIDE 01 MAY 1907 290 
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NEWMAN, Mr ADELAIDE 30 SEP 1900 558 

NEWMAN, Mr A.J. ADELAIDE 07 SEP 1905 588 

NEWMAN, Mr C. ADELAIDE 20 SEP 1907 590 

NEWMAN, Mr C.R. ADELAIDE 17 FEB 1901 120 

NEWMAN, Mr G. LARGS BAY 18 JUL 1903 415 

NEWMAN, Mr G.E. ADELAIDE 13 JAN 1892 29 

NEWMAN, Mr H. ADELAIDE 15 AUG 1903 472 

NEWMAN, Mr H. ADELAIDE 15 AUG 1903 472 

NEWMAN, Mr J. ADELAIDE 03 AUG 1896 584 

NEWMAN, Mr J. ADELAIDE 29 MAR 1897 233 

NEWMAN, Mr W.A. ADELAIDE 27 APR 1903 255 

NEWMAN, Mr W.A. ADELAIDE 27 APR 1903 255 

NEWMAN, Mr W.H. ADELAIDE 08 SEP 1906 599 

NEWMAN, Mr W.T. ADELAIDE 02 JUL 1910 441 

NEWMAN, Mr. A.A. ADELAIDE 19 JAN 1910 40 

NEWMAN, Mr. Frank ADELAIDE 13 NOV 1908 752 

NEWMAN, Mrs ADELAIDE 14 APR 1908 253 

NEWMAN, Mrs ADELAIDE 08 APR 1903 221 

NEWMAN, Mrs ADELAIDE 07 SEP 1905 588 

NEWMAN, Mrs ADELAIDE 08 JUN 1902 355 

NEWMAN, Mrs ADELAIDE 20 SEP 1907 590 

NEWMAN, Mrs ADELAIDE 08 APR 1903 221 

NEWMAN, Mrs & TWO CHILDREN & 1 ADELAIDE 30 SEP 1900 558 
INFANT 

NEWMAN, Mrs (& CHILD) ADELAIDE 21 MAY 1900 306 

NEWMAN, Mrs (2 Children & 1 ADELAIDE 30 SEP 1900 558 
Infant) 

NEWMAN, Mrs J. ADELAIDE 25 MAR 1911 250 
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NEWMAN, Mrs W. 

NEWMAN, Rose 

NEWMAN, Stanley 

NEWMAN, T. 

NEWMAN, William 

NEWMAN, Wm. 

NEWMAN. MR. 

NEWMARCH. Mrs L. 

NEWNHAM, Miss 

NEWNHAM, Mr 

NEWRY, Mr 

NEWRY, Mrs 

NEWSHOLM, Mr 

NEWSHOLME, Mr 

NEWSOM, Mr 

NEWSOM, T.C. 

NEWSOME, J.E. 

NEWSOME, Mr. 

NEWSOME, Mr. T.B. 

NE:WSOME, Mrs 

NEWTH (Infant) 

NEWTH, Mrs 

NEWTON, C. 
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DISEMBARKING 

LARGS BAY 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

SYDNEY 

SYDNEY 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

SYDNEY 

SYDNEY 

SYDNEY 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

SYDNEY 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

ADELAIDE 

SYDNEY 

SYDNEY 

MELBOURNE 

ARRIVAL DATE 

17 SEP 1900 

16 JUL 1907 

16 JUL 1907 

02 SEP 1902 

02 FEB 1907 

12 DEC 1911 

08 OCT 1894 

19 MAR 1910 

27 JUN 1908 

12 FEB 1901 

16 JAN 1900 

16 JAN 1900 

20 AUG 1904 

20 AUG 1904 

02 JAN 1905 

22 OCT 1899 

15 JAN 1890 

30 MAY 1908 

24 JAN 1910 

24 JAN 1910 

30 MAY 1889 

30 MAY 1889 

NEWTON, C. (EMBARKED AT MELBOURNE} CALCUTTA 

25 FEB 1902 

20 OCT 1906 

07 MAY 1901 

11 SEP 1897 

NEWTON, Dr S. ADELAIDE 

NEWTON, Dr. S.T. ADELAIDE 
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NEWTON, E. MELBOURNE 05 JAN 1910 10 

NEWTON, F SYDNEY 16 APR 1908 265 

NEWTON, Frank SYDNEY 25 NOV 1908 779 

NEWTON, J. MELBOURNE 28 MAR 1900 195 

NEWTON, J.H. ADELAIDE 25 FEB 1903 134 

NEWTON, J.H. ADELAIDE 25 FEB 1903 134 

NEWTON, L.W. MELBOURNE 28 MAR 1900 195 

NEWTON, Master Edwin ADELAIDE 18 JUL 1897 516 

NEWTON, Miss ADELAIDE 30 SEP 1900 558 

NEWTON, Miss SYDNEY 15 FEB 1890 93 

NEWTON, Miss ADELAIDE 30 SEP 1900 558 

NEWTON, Miss M SYDNEY 16 APR 1908 265 

NEWTON, Mr MELBOURNE 17 AUG 1892 426 

NEWTON, Mr ADELAIDE 22 DEC 1907 831 

NEWTON, Mr MELBOURNE 17 AUG 1892 426 

NEWTON, Mr C. MELBOURNE 07 FEB 1903 87 

NEWTON, Mr C. MELBOURNE 07 FEB 1903 87 

NEWTON, Mr H. ADELAIDE 16 JUN 1902 368 

NEWTON, Mr J.D. SYDNEY 18 SEP 1896 697 

NEWTON, Mr. ALLINSON ADELAIDE 18 MAR 1996 219 

NEWTON, Mrs ADELAIDE 08 JAN 1891 23 

NEWTON, Mrs (& INFANT) MELBOURNE 07 SEP 1900 516 

NEWTON, Mrs Edith ADELAIDE 11 SEP 1897 650 

NEWTON, Mrs H. MELBOURNE 13 FEB 1901 110 

NEWTON, Thomas H. SYDNEY 04 AUG 1911 593 

NEWTON-VANES, Mr R. ADELAIDE 10 DEC 1909 866 

NEYLAN, Rev. G. ADELAIDE 03 FEB 1908 83 
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